
First Baptist Soccer  
2026 

Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ ​ Location​ Time​ Teams 
Mon. Feb 9​ ​ Woodland (Scrimmage)​ Home​ ​ 7:00​ VB 
Sat. Feb 14​ ​ Rotary Classic​​ ​ District 2 Stad​10:00​ VB 
Sat. Feb 14​ ​ Rotary Classic​​ ​ District 2 Stad​1:00​ VG 
Sat. Feb 28​ ​ 6-v-6 Tournament​ ​ Beaufort Acdy​TBD​ VB 
Tues. March 3​​ Pinewood Prep​ ​ Away​ ​ 5:30​ VG,VB 
Thurs. March 5 ​ Palmetto Christian​ ​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Tues. March 10​ Charleston Collegiate​​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Fri. March 13​ ​ Northwood​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 4:00​ VG,JVB,VB​  
Sat. March 14 ​​ Ashley Hall​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ TBD​ VG 
Tues. March 17​ James Island Christian​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ JVB​  
Thurs. March 19 ​ Porter Gaud​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ VG,VB​  
Mon. March 23 ​ Ashley Hall​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ TBD​ VG  
Tues. March 24 ​ Hilton Head Christian​​ Away​ ​ 5:30​ VG,VB 
Thurs. March 26 ​ Christian Academy​ ​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Sat. March 28   ​ Philip Simmons​ ​ Away​ ​ TBD​ VB 
Mon. March 30 ​ John Paul II​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 4:00​ VG,VB​ 
Tues. March 31 ​ Charleston Collegiate​​ Away​ ​ TBD​ VG,VB 
Thurs. April 2​ ​ Christian Academy​  ​ Away​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Mon. April 13​ ​ Porter Gaud​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 4:00​ JVB,VG,VB​   
Tues. April 14​ ​ Northwood ​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:00​ VG,JVB,VB​   
Fri. April 17​ ​ John Paul II​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:00​ VG,VB 
Sat. April 18     ​ James Island Christian​ Home ​​ 1:00​ JVB 
Mon. April 20 ​ ​ Porter Gaud​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:30​ JVB 
Tues. April 21​ ​ Pinewood​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ VG.VB      
Thurs. April 23​​ AC Reynolds ​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 4:30​ VG 
Mon. April 27​ ​ Hilton Head Christian​​ Home​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Tues. April 28 ​​ Palmetto Christian ​ ​ Away​ ​ 5:00​ VG,VB 
Thurs. April 30   ​ Goose Creek​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00​ VG 

 
 

#weareFB 
Head Coach Varsity Boys: Maurice Walters  

Assistant Coaches: Robert Young, Wes Shealy (JV Boys Head Coach), Mark Lurtz  
Head Coach Varsity Girls: Chris Cook; Assistant Coach: Sarah Weaver 

Athletic Director: Jay Godbolt 
Updated 2-19 


